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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/26 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods publ ished in the Schedules to this notice. 
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 

specified, eg, WEF (date). 
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 

(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 
avai lable for general use. 

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing co_mity of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 

end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89. 
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2308.90.00 

3402.13.00 
3402.90.00 
3808.90.00 
3816.00.00 
(38.19.001 ) 
3816.00.00 
3906.90.01 
3906.90.01 
3909.50.09 
3926.90.59 
(39.07.629) 
4202.12.00 
(39.07.519) 

Section XI 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Animal laboratory feed pellets containing no meat and bone 
meal nor animal fat ingredients, being fish meal and soya bean 
oil 
BYK 307 
Bykanol N 
Bronidox L 
Ankermix - NS03 

Durax LC 160 
Larodur 103RB 
Liquid oligomer (oligo triacrylate) 
Novocoll NCI99A 
Plastic buckles with a CIF value of $0.60c or more of the 
type used for making belts 
Air and watertight dry equipment case which is 0 'ring sealed 
and has a pressure equalization relief valve to allow easy 
opening 
Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres other than qui I ted 
fabrics 

5106.10.09) Yarn of carded wool, not put up for re'tail sale - other 
5106.20.09) 

5806.39.00 
6307.90.29 
6910.10.00 
7013.10.00) 
7013.21.00) 
7013.29.00) 
71.13 

7217.31.00 

7219.90.09 
7304.41.09) 
7304.49.09) 
7419.99.19 
8301.40.00 
8409.99.01 
8419.89.09 
8422.30.09 
8433.59.00 
84.59) 
84.60) 
84.61) 
84.62) 

Copper woven tape 
Magnetic memo holders 
Marine toi let system complete with pump and flushing mechanism 
Drinking glasses including mugs 

Jewellers findings, as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Bel t and button shanks and prongs 
Bracelet wire 
Pendant and earring settings, cup and peg settings 
Earring posts 
Tie pins 
Bead ends 
Hollow beads 
Clearing caps 
Earclips ready for glueing 
Earring Clips, earring fittings (stud or drop) 
Brooch box catch 
Earring screw fittings 
Earring ball type, ear wires 
Brooch backs, brooch catches and pins, brooch backs ready for 
glueing 
Cufflink swivel back fittings, tie clasp backs, ready for 
glueing, tie tack clutches and pins 
NecHet connectors, bracelet catches 
Bell caps and jewellery bails 
Key ring fittings 
Jump rings 
High tensile prestressed concrete stressing wire, 3.21l1li, 4.06II1II, 
5II1II and 7II1II diameter 
Stainless steel sheet, bright annealed (type BA finish) 
Stainless steel schedule 40 and 80 welded or seamless tubing 

Brass lipstick base and cover 
Retractable cable combination lock 
Marine competition forged piston assemblies 
Electric saki cup warmer 
Heat shrink labell ing machines 
Wilted forage harvesters not incorporating mowing facilities 
Machine·tools for working metal or metal carbides, not 
being machines falling within heading No. 84.49 or 84.50: 
EXCLUDING: 
(I) Bandsaws, with a maximum cutting capacity in the 

Rates of Duty 
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99 

99 

22.5 AU Free 99 

Free 
Free 
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Free 
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LDC 16 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 
Free 
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Ref. 
No. 

660558D 

703204J 
703210C 
400606C 
703ll2C 

703181F 
702819K 
702832G 
702826B 
721662K 

703142E 

780922A 

780942F 

740682H 
703251L 
703252J 
780811K 

721529A 

88ooo5H 

740699B 
460219G 

703248L 
7032llA 
703227H 
702829G 
703226K 
721655G 
703229D 

Effecti ve 
From To 

5/88 

5/88 
5/88 
7/88 
8/87 

2/88 
4/88 
4/88 
4/88 
6/87 

12/87 

7/88 3/89 

7/88 

1/88 
5/88 
5/88 
1/88 

5/88 

7/88 

1/88 
1/88 

5/88 
5/88 
5/88 
4/88 
4/88 
5/88 
5/88 


