## **NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE**

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/26 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- 2 SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- 3 SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
  - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
  - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
  - (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- 5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89.

## SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

		General Decisions Approved			General Decisions Approved							
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To				
N .	2308.90.00	Animal laboratory feed pellets containing no meat and bone meal nor animal fat ingredients, being fish meal and soya bean	Free	Free	99	660558D	5/88	•••				
		oil										
K	3402.13.00	ВУК 307	Free	Free	99	703204J	5/88					
K	3402.90.00	Bykanol N	Free	Free	99	703210C	5/88					
ζ.	3808.90.00	Bronidox L	Free	Free	99	400606C	7/88					
ζ.	3816.00.00 (38.19.001)	Ankermix - NS03	Free	Free	99	703112C	8/87	••				
ζ.	3816.00.00	Durax LC 160	Free	Free	99	703181F	2/88					
	3906.90.01	Larodur 103RB	Free	Free	99	702819K	4/88					
[	3906.90.01	Liquid oligomer (oligo triacrylate)	Free	Free	99	702832G	4/88					
	3909.50.09	Novocoll NC199A	Free	Free	99	702826B	4/88					
I	3926.90.59 (39.07.629)	Plastic buckles with a CIF value of \$0.60c or more of the type used for making belts	Free	Free	99	721662K	6/87	••				
3	4202.12.00 (39.07.519)	Air and watertight dry equipment case which is o'ring sealed and has a pressure equalization relief valve to allow easy opening	Free	Free	99	703142E	12/87	• •				
)	Section XI	Moven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres other than quilted fabrics	Free	Free	99	780922A	7/88	3/8				
)	5106.10.09) 5106.20.09)	Yarn of carded wool, not put up for retail sale - other	22.5	AU Free CA 10 LDC 16 LLDC Free Pac Free	99	780942F	7/88	••				
ĭ	5806.39.00	Copper woven tape	Free	Free	99	740682H	1/88					
	6307.90.29	Magnetic memo holders	Free	Free	99	703251L	5/88					
	6910.10.00	Marine toilet system complete with pump and flushing mechanism	Free	Free	99	703252J	5/88					
	7013.10.00) 7013.21.00) 7013.29.00)	Drinking glasses including mugs	Free	Free	99	780811K	1/88	••				
	71.13	Jewellers findings, as may be approved; APPROVED:	Free	Free	99	721529A	5/88					
		Belt and button shanks and prongs Bracelet wire										
		Pendant and earring settings, cup and peg settings										
		Earring posts Tie pins Bead ends										
		Hollow beads										
		Clearing caps										
		Earclips ready for glueing Earring clips, earring fittings (stud or drop)										
		Brooch box catch Earring screw fittings										
		Earring ball type, ear wires Brooch backs, brooch catches and pins, brooch backs ready for										
		glueing Cufflink swivel back fittings, tie clasp backs, ready for										
		glueing, tie tack clutches and pins Necklet connectors, bracelet catches										
		Bell caps and jewellery bails Key ring fittings										
	7217.31.00	Jump rings High tensile prestressed concrete stressing wire, 3.2mm, 4.06mm,	5	CA 5	99	880005Н	7/88					
	7219.90.09	5mm and 7mm diameter Stainless steel sheet, bright annealed (type BA finish)	Free	LDC 5 Free	99	740699B	1/88					
	7304.41.09) 7304.49.09)	Stainless steel schedule 40 and 80 welded or seamless tubing	5	Free	99	460219G	1/88					
	7419.99.19	Brass lipstick base and cover	Free	Free	99	703248L	5/88					
	8301.40.00	Retractable cable combination lock	Free	Free	99	703211A	5/88					
	8409.99.01	Marine competition forged piston assemblies	Free	Free	99	703227H	5/88					
	8419.89.09	Electric saki cup warmer	Free	Free	99	702829G	4/88					
	8422.30.09	Heat shrink labelling machines	Free	Free	99	703226K	4/88					
	8433.59.00	Wilted forage harvesters not incorporating mowing facilities	Free	Free	99	721655G	5/88					
	84.59) 84.60)	Machine-tools for working metal or metal carbides, not being machines falling within heading No. 84.49 or 84.50:	Free	Free	99	703229D	5/88					
	84.61) 84.62)	EXCLUDING: (1) Bandsaws, with a maximum cutting capacity in the										